
6/28/2021 Service Notice For Case: 20-1679-EL-BGN

20-1679-EL-BGNCASE 
NUMBER:
CASE In the Matter of the Application of Pleasant Prairie Solar Energy, LLC for a Certificate of
DESCRIPTION: Environmental Compatibility and Public Need to Construct a
DATE OF fi/9o/9noiSERVICE: 6/28/2021

DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON: ------‘------'------------

Sign Here:_

PARTY OF RECORD 
Pleasant Prairie Solar Energy LLC

APPLICANT

NONE
ATTORNEY

PARTY OF RECORD
none

none

none

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

MCDONNELL, MATTHEW C 
DICKINSON WRIGHT PLLC 
150 E GAY ST STE2400
COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 591-5461
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKINSONWRlGHT.COM

*Vorys, William V Mr.
Dickinson Wright PLLC 
150 East Gay Street, Suite 2400 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-744-2936 

Fax:248-433-7274
Email:wvorys@dickinsonwright.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M Mrs.
AGO
30 E. Broad Street 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:614-466-4397
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioattomeygeneral.gov
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6/28/2021

none

none

none

none

none

none

Service Notice For Case: 20-1679-EL-BGN

*Huber, Jennifer L
Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC
1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100
CoIumbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 464-3563 
Fax:(614) 224-6221 
Email:jhuber@bjglaw.net

*Butler, Matt Mr.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 e. Broad St 
Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone;614-644-7670 
Email:Matthew.Butler@puc.state.oh.us

*Pirik, Christine M.T.
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
150 E. Gay Street
Suite 2400
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 595-6851
Fax:844-670-6009
Email:cpirik@dickinsonwright.com

*Milam, Amy M
Ohio Farm Bureau Federation
280 N. High Street, P.O. Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218-2383
Phone:(614) 246-8256
Fax;(614) 246-8656
Email:amilam@ofbf.org

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

*Fischer, Mary E Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 

180 E. Broad St.
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6/28/2021 Service Notice For Case; 20-1679-EL-BGN

Columbus,OH 43215 

Phone;(614)466-0469 
Email:mary.fischer@puco.ohio.gov

none *Van Kley, Jack A Mr.
Van Kley & Walker, LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd., Suite C-1 

Columbus,OH 43235 

Phone:614-431-8900 
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankleywalker.com

none * Staff, Docketing 
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email: docketing@puco. ohio. gov

none *King, Kelli C.
PUCO
180 E. Broad St
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)466-0461
Email:Kelli.King@puco.ohio.gov

none *Griggs, Peter N
Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC
1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614)464-3563
Fax:(614)224-6221
Email:pgriggs@bjglaw.net

INTERVENOR
PARTY OF RECORD 

Board of Park Commissioners of the 
Columbus and Franklin Coimty NONE 
Metropolitan Park District
Jack Van Kley
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6/28/2021

Van Kley& Walker LLC 
132 Northwoods Blvd, Suite C-1 
Columbus,OH 43235 
Phone:614-431-8900 
Fax:614-431-8905
Email:jvankley@vankleywalker.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1679-EL-BGN

No Prairie Solar, LLC BOJKO, KIMBERLY W 
CARPENTER LIPPS & LELAND LLP 
280 NORTH HIGH STREET, SUITE 1300 

COLUMBUS,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4124 

Fax:614-365-9145
Email:BOJKO@CARPENTERLIPPS.COM

PLEASANT TOWNSHIP 
FRANKLIN COUNTY

5373 NORTON ROAD 

GROVE CITY,OH 43123 
Phone:614-877-3511

*Huber, Jennifer L

Brosius, Johnson & Griggs, LLC 
1600 Dublin Road, Suite 100 

Columbus,OH 43215 
Phone:(614) 464-3563 
Fax:(614) 224-6221 
Email:jhuber@bjglaw.net

PARTY OF RECORD 
OHIO FARM BUREAU FEDERATION 

CHAD A. ENDSLEY 
280 N. HIGH STREET, PO BOX 182383
COLUMBUS ,OH 43218-2383 

Phone:614-245-8258

PARTY OF RECORD

NONE
ATTORNEY

Ohio Farm Bureau Federation Attorney
Leah F. Curtis
280 North High Street
P.O.Box 182383
Columbus,OH 43218-2383
Phone:614-246-8258
Fax:614-246-8658
Email:lcurtis@ofbf.org

NONE
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Prairie Township Board of Trustees
Service Notice For Case: 20-1679-EL-BGN

GRIGGS, PETER N 
LOVELAND & BROSIUS LLC 
XXX-PERMANENTLY CLOSED AS OF 5/21/21-
xxxxxxx
xxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxxx 
xxxxxxxxxxxx,xxx xxxxxxxxxx
Phone:614-464-3563
Fax:614-224-6221
EmaiI;PGRIGGS@LBLAW.NET
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